THE DATASHEET OF
AD5663ARMZ-REEL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
2.7 V to 5.5 V, 250 μA, Rail-to-Rail Output,
Dual 16-Bit nanoDAC
Data Sheet AD5663
Rev. A Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range
Power-On
Reset Code Accuracy
Package
Description
Package
Option Branding
AD5663ARMZ −40°C to +105°C Zero  ±16 LSB INL  10-Lead MSOP RM-10  D80
AD5663ARMZ-REEL7 −40°C to +105°C Zero  ±16 LSB INL  10-Lead MSOP RM-10  D80
AD5663BRMZ −40°C to +105°C Zero ±12 LSB INL  10-Lead MSOP RM-10  D8C
AD5663BRMZ-REEL7 −40°C to +105°C Zero ±12 LSB INL  10-Lead MSOP RM-10  D8C
AD5663BRMZ-1 −40°C to +105°C Midscale ±12 LSB INL  10-Lead MSOP RM-10  D7J
AD5663BRMZ-1REEL7 −40°C to +105°C Midscale ±12 LSB INL  10-Lead MSOP RM-10  D7J
AD5663BCPZ-R2 −40°C to +105°C Zero ±12 LSB INL  10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 D8C
AD5663BCPZ-REEL7 −40°C to +105°C Zero ±12 LSB INL  10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 D8C
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
AD5663 Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 22 of 24
NOTES